

TALBOT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS PUBLIC WORKS ADVISORY BOARD AGENDA FOR MAY 16, 2024 215 BAY STREET, SUITE 6, CONFERENCE ROOM #1 EASTON, MARYLAND 21601

Talbot County Code, Chapter 24, Article I, Public Works Advisory Board, § 24-2 Purpose and Function The Public Works Advisory Board shall make recommendations to the Council relating to plans and policies on matters under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Works and shall have such other functions and duties as may be provided by law. The Council may by resolution provide for reference to the Board for its review and recommendation of any matter related to the Board's function and duties.

To join in via Zoom, click here: <u>Join Zoom Meeting</u> To join by phone without video: Call: +1 301 715 8592 Meeting ID: <mark>912-1388-3930#</mark>

9:00 a.m. – 9:15 a.m.	Open Meetings Committee Board - Statement
9:15 a.m. – 9:25 a.m.	Review of Meeting Minutes from the April 18, 2024, meeting
9:25 a.m. – 10:00 a.m.	Summary review of Capital Projects
10:00 a.m. – 10:15 a.m.	Review of Region II (St. Michaels) and Region V (Tilghman) Wastewater Flows and Sewer Collection System Improvements
10:15 a.m. – 10:45a.m.	Review of SHA and Talbot County Road Priorities
10:45 a.m. –	Open discussion
	Closed Session
	Return to Open Session/Adjournment

Notice to General Public

In accordance with the Talbot County Code, Chapter 24, Article I, Public Works Advisory Board, §24-3 Organization: open meetings, all meetings of the Board shall be open to the public; however, the Board reserves the right to meet in closed session pursuant to the Maryland Open Meetings Act. All questions and comments shall be forwarded, in writing, to Ray Clarke, County Engineer, 215 Bay Street, Suite 6, Easton, Maryland 21601.